Official Judging Schedule

WEST KOOTENAY KENNEL CLUB
August 17,18 & 19, 2018

2 All Breed Shows Limited Entry Show Aug.17,2018
2 All Breed Conformation Shows Aug. 18 & 19, 2018
2 Each Day Licensed Obedience Trials Aug. 18 & 19, 2018
2 Each Day Licensed Rally Aug. 18 & 19, 2018
Baby Puppy Aug. 17 Show 1 & 18, 2018
Veteran 17,18 & 19,2018
Juvenile and Veteran Sweepstakes Aug.18,2018
Junior Handling Aug.18,2018

(Mixed Breeds & Unrecognized Breeds Accepted for Obedience & Rally trial)

To be held Outdoors at the Kinnaird Park Community Church
1300 26th Street, Castlegar BC V1IN 4C9
Outdoors (No Cover in Case of Inclement weather)

Show Secretary

Kathy McLaughlin
COMP 56 SITE 11 RR2,
Sexsmith, AB TOH 3C0

780-814-3665

(Unbenched, Unexamined and Held under Canadian Kennel Club Rules)



JUDGES
CONFORMATION:

Charles Bett 67 Langford Crescent Kanata ON, K2K 2N6
Letitia Bett 67 Langford Crescent Kanata ON, K2K 2N6
Edgar Bajona 3437 Hammond Bay Road Nanaimo Bc, Vot 1le7
Susan Norris Jones 3558 Allan Rd Cobble Hill Bc, VVOr 114
Judy Mcveigh 17220 95 St Nw Edmonton Ab, T5z 129

Friday Show #1 Letitia Bett

Friday Show #2 Charles Bett

Saturday Show #3 Edgar Bajona (BIS & Grps 2,3,4,5,6 & 7)
Susan Norris Jones Grp 1

Sunday Show #4  Susan Norris Jones BIS & Grps 2,3,6& 7
Judy Mcveigh Grps 1,4,5

Juvenile & Veterans Sweepstakes:
MARGIE FEDDERLY CUSICK WASH

Obedience & Rally:
MARGARET CHANDLER 14302 Greencrest Dr Surrey BC, V4P 1M1
MARY JANE SHERVAIS 413 N5TH ST CHENEY, WA 99004-2209

Obedience

Sat Trial #1 - All Classes — MARGARET CHANDLER
Sat Trial #2 - All Classes - MARY JANE SHERVAIS
Sun Trial #3- All Classes — MARY JANE SHERVAIS
Sun Trial #4- All Classes - MARGARET CHANDLER

Rally
Sat Trial #1 - All Classes — MARY JANE SHERVAIS

Sat Trial #2 - All Classes - MARGARET CHANDLER
Sun Trial #3- All Classes — MARGARET CHANDLER
Sun Trial #4- All Classes - MARY JANE SHERVAIS

DOGS MUST BE ENTERED IN THE SHOW OR FOR EXHIBITION ONLY TO BE ON THE SHOW
GROUNDS.THE PRECINCTS OF THIS SHOW SHALL BE 30 FEET AROUND THE RINGS

JOIN US FOR FUN, FESTIVITIES AND RAFFLE DRAWS
Saturday Night after Best in Show only $10.00/plate
Variety of Salads, buns and butter, Kootenay Baked Beans, Baked Potato’s, Dessert
BYOM (bring your own meat) cutlery and plates

BBQ’s will be set up for use.
Please purchase your tickets from the hospitality table.
Friday or Saturday before 3:00 pm.
Any donations would be greatly appreciated!!




ATTENTION!

WEST KOOTENAY KENNEL CIL.UB

Obedience Fun Match
Friday August 17" 2018
Right after BIS
$5.00 Entry fee
Judge: TBA

All Breed Classes Are

Pre Novice, Novice,

Participants Need Not Be Entered In The Trials
Sign Up For The Ring On Friday Will Be Available




WEST KOOTENAY KENNEL CLUB

Is pleased to offer a

All-Breed Eye Clinic

With Dr. Charlotte Keller

Sunday August 19, 2018

Please contact the show secretary at
kat_mclaugh@yahoo.ca

if you would like to make a appointment

there will also be openings on the day at the show


mailto:kat_mclaugh@yahoo.ca

DIRECTIONS TO WKKC 2018 DOG SHOW

The location of the 2012 Dog Show has moved to a temporary location within Castlegar, at an old school
(Kinnaird Park Middle School) on 14™ Avenue approximately 1km off Highway 3.

From Salmo (Hwy. 3) follow Hwy. 3 signage to Grand Forks. This will take you across the Columbia River
Bridge, then over the overpass in Castlegar. Continue about 1.4km west from the overpass, and turn LEFT on
14™ Avenue (first road to the left).

From Nelson (Hwy. 3A), just past the Airport/Selkirk College junction take the exit to the right which will join
with Highway 3 from Salmo. Follow the above directions to 14™ Avenue.

From Trail (Hwy. 20), travel north past the A&W and follow the signs to Grand Forks, taking the left exit
underneath the overpass west onto Hwy. 3. Travel about 1.4km west from the overpass and turn LEFT on 14"
Avenue (first road to the left).

From Grand Forks (Hwy. 3), continue about 0.9km east past the “Welcome to Castlegar” sign and turn right
onto 14™ Avenue at the intersection (just past the start of 70kmh speed zone).

ONCE ON 14™ AVENUE, follow 14™ Avenue south for about 1km, where it will curve to the left around
playing fields and end at a large parking area and the school. This is the site of the Dog Show.

City of Castlegar
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Juvenile Sweepstakes

Aug.18,2018 @ Noon
Judge: Margie Fedderly Cusick Wash
Total 22

4— Junior puppy Males 6-9 3— Junior puppy Females 6-9
3— Senior Puppy Females 9-12
6— Juvenile male 12-18 6— Juvenile Female 12-18

Veteran Sweepstakes

After Juvenile Sweepstakes
Judge: Margie Fedderly Cusick Wash
Total 5

3 -7-10 Year Male 1-7-10 Female
1 -10+ Year Female

JUNIOR HANDLING COMPETITION - TWO EVENTS

SATURDAY — August 18th, 2018

To Be Judged During The Lunch Hour - Judge: To Be Announced
Entries Will Be Taken Up To One Hour Of These Events
Dogs must be entered in regular show on day of the event

ENTRY FEE $ 2.00 (Payable at the show only)

Classes
Peewee (unofficial Class)
Junior Novice Senior Novice
Junior Open Senior Open
Intermediate Novice Intermediate Open

25% of Entry Fee to be retained to defray cost of ribbons.
Remaining funds to the Junior Handling Association.
All junior handlers entered will receive an 8x10 photo compliments of
PHOTOS NOW




OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE

Saturday Saturday Sunday Sunday
Trial #1 Ringl Trial #2 Ring 2 Trial #3 Ring 1 Trial #4 Ring 1
8:00 AM 10:00 AM 8:00 AM 10:00 AM

Judge: Judge: Judge: Judge:
Margaret Chandler Mary Jane Shervais Mary Jane Shervais Margaret Chandler
1-Utility B 1-Utility B 1-Utility B 1-Open 18B
809 809 809 808
1-Open 18B 1-Open 18B 1-Open 18B 2— Novice A
808 808 808 802 & 803
1- Open HB 1- Open HB 1- Open HB 1- Pre-Novice
807 807 807 800
1- Novice Intermediate 1- Novice B 1- Novice Intermediate
806 804 806
2— Novice A 2— Novice A 2— Novice B
802 & 803 802 & 803 804 & 805
2- Pre-Novice 1- Pre-Novice 2— Novice A
800 & 801 800 802 & 803
2- Pre-Novice
800 & 801
Event Total -8 Event Total -8 Event Total -10 Event Total -4
EX Only EX Only EX Only EX Only
0 0 810 0

Obedience Schedule based on the Judging of 8 Pre Novice entries , 8 Novice Entries , 8 Novice Intermediate
entries , 7 Open Entries , and 6 Utility entries-- all PER HOUR




RALLY OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE

Based on 15 dogs per hour

Saturday Saturday Sunday Sunday
Trial #1 Ring 2 Trial #2 Ring 2 Trial #3 Ring 2 Trial #4 Ring 2
Judge: Judge: Judge: Judge:
Mary Jane Shervais Margaret Chandler Margaret Chandler Mary Jane Shervais
8:00 am 10:00 Am 8:00 am 10:00 am
10 minute walk through 10 minute walk through 10 minute walk through 10 minute walk through
1-Master 1-Master 1-Master 1-Master
908 908 908 908

Course Reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course Reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

2--Excellent B 2--Excellent B 1--Excellent B 1--Excellent B
906 & 907 906 & 907 906 906

1- Excellent A 1- Excellent A 1- Excellent A 1- Excellent A
905 905 905 905

Course Reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course Reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

2-Advanced B

1-Advanced B

2-Advanced B

1-Advanced B

903 & 904 904 903 & 904 904
1-Advanced A 1-Advanced A 1-Advanced A 1-Advanced A
902 902 902 902

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

1-Novice B 1-Novice B 1-Novice B 1-Novice B
901 901 901 901
1-Novice A 1-Novice A 1-Novice A 1-Novice A
900 900 900 900
Total 9 Total 8 Total 8 Total 7




JUDGING SCHEDULE - West Kootenay Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, August 17, 2018 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Letitia Bett

8:00 AM
6 Boxer 0-4-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-1-1-1
2 Newfoundland 0-1-0-1
3 Samoyed 0-1-2-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-0
19 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Letitia Bett

8:55 AM
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-0
6 Finnish Spitz 1-2-1-2
0 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
5 Whippet 0-1-1-3

15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Letitia Bett
9:40 AM
4 Australian Shepherd 2-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-3-0
3 Finnish Lapphund 0-2-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-1-0
0 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-4-1

24 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Letitia Bett
11:00 AM
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
8 Retriever (Golden) 2-4-1-1
1 Veteran 0-1
6 Retriever (Lab) 1-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0

20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Letitia Bett
1:00 PM

2 Affenpinscher 1-1-0-0
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Veteran 0-1
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-1
1 Havanese 0-0-1-0
1 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
4 Papillon 0-1-3-0

1 Veteran 0-1
6 Pomeranian 2-3-1-0

3 Baby Puppy 1-2
4 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-1
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0

27 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Letitia Bett
2:40 PM
3 Boston Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
6 French Bulldog 1-3-1-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Lowchen 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-1
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
3 Shih Tzu 0-2-1-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0

21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Letitia Bett
3:50 PM
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-0-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
19 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
4 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 05 (Toys)
27 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
24 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
130 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran




JUDGING SCHEDULE - West Kootenay Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, August 17, 2018 - Show #2

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Charles Bett

8:00 AM
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
8 Retriever (Golden) 2-4-1-1
1 Veteran 0-1
6 Retriever (Lab) 1-4-1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0

21 Dogs, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Charles Bett

9:10 AM

2 Affenpinscher 1-1-0-0
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-1-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Veteran 0-1
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-1
1 Havanese 0-0-1-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
5 Papillon 1-1-3-0

1 Veteran 0-1
6 Pomeranian 2-3-1-0
4 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-1
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0

29 Dogs, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Charles Bett
10:40 AM
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-0-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Charles Bett

11:00 AM

3 Boston Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
6 French Bulldog 1-3-1-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-1
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
3 Shih Tzu 0-2-1-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Charles Bett

1:00 PM
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-1-1-1
6 Boxer 0-4-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-0
2 Newfoundland 0-1-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Samoyed 0-1-2-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-0

19 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Charles Bett

1:55 PM
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-0
6 Finnish Spitz 1-2-1-2
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
5 Whippet 0-1-1-3
15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Charles Bett

2:40 PM
4 Australian Shepherd 2-1-1-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-1
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-1-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
3 Finnish Lapphund 0-2-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-3-0
1 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
6 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-4-1

24 Dogs, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
15 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
19 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
4 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 05 (Toys)
28 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
24 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Total
132 Dogs, 6 Veteran




JUDGING SCHEDULE - West Kootenay Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, August 18, 2018 - Show #3
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Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Edgar L. Bajona
8:00 AM
Affenpinscher
Cavalier King Charles Sp.
1 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
1 Baby Puppy
Chinese Crested
Havanese
Italian Greyhound
Papillon
1 Veteran
Pomeranian
3 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Toy)
Pug
Yorkshire Terrier

1-1-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-1
0-1
0-1-1-0
0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-3-0
0-1
2-3-1-0
1-2
1-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0

28 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Edgar L. Bajona

9:45 AM
Australian Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy
Bearded Collie
1 Baby Puppy
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
Finnish Lapphund
1 Veteran
German Shepherd Dog
Iceland Sheepdog
Norwegian Buhund
1 Baby Puppy
Shetland Sheepdog

2-0-1-0
0-1

0-0-0-0
0-1

1-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
1-0

0-0-3-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0

0-1-4-1

23 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Edgar L. Bajona
11:05 AM

Boston Terrier
Dalmatian
French Bulldog
German Pinscher
Keeshond
1 Baby Puppy
Lowchen
1 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Standard)
Schipperke
Shih Tzu
Tibetan Spaniel

21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-0-0-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
1-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Edgar L. Bajona

1:00 PM

3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-1-1-1
6 Boxer 0-4-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-0
1 Eurasier 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-1-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
4 Samoyed 1-1-2-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Edgar L. Bajona
2:00 PM

2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-0
6 Finnish Spitz 1-2-1-2
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
5 Whippet 0-1-1-3

17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Edgar L. Bajona

2:55 PM
1 lIrish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-0-0-0

1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Dogs, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Susan Norris-Jones

8:00 AM
9 Retriever (Golden) 2-4-1-2
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
6 Retriever (Lab) 1-4-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0

1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
21 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
4 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 05 (Toys)
29 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
23 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
136 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran

_ Edgar Bajona
(BIS, Reserve BIS,BPIS, Baby Puppy,
Veteran)




JUDGING SCHEDULE - West Kootenay Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, August 19, 2018 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Judy McVeigh

8:00 AM

1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-0-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Dogs, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Judy McVeigh

8:20 AM

2 Affenpinscher 1-1-0-0
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-1-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Veteran 0-1
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-1
1 Havanese 0-0-1-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
5 Papillon 1-1-3-0

1 Veteran 0-1
6 Pomeranian 2-3-1-0
4 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-1
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0

28 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Judy McVeigh

9:50 AM
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
8 Retriever (Golden) 2-4-1-1
1 Veteran 0-1
6 Retriever (Lab) 1-4-1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0

20 Dogs, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Susan Norris-Jones

8:00 AM

2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-0
6 Finnish Spitz 1-2-1-2
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
5 Whippet 0-1-1-3
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Susan Norris-Jones
8:45 AM

3 Australian Shepherd 2-0-1-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-1
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-1-0
3 Finnish Lapphund 0-2-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-3-0
1 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
6 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-4-1

22 Dogs, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Susan Norris-Jones

9:50 AM
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-1-1-1
5 Boxer 0-3-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-1-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Samoyed 0-1-2-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-0
17 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Susan Norris-Jones
10:40 AM

3 Boston Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
6 French Bulldog 1-3-1-1
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-1
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
20 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
16 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
17 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
4 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 05 (Toys)
28 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

20 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
22 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Total
128 Dogs, 6 Veteran

Susan Norris Jones

(BIS, Reserve BIS,BPIS, Veteran)




